liOILi:I=t)li1iLH~
I I
COIi1I:a~I<
CF3LW-025 -G-30
CF3LW-025-0-30
CF3LS-100-0-15 15
TO
150

, ' I GAS/OIL FIRED
RS
MODEL No. DESIGNATION
CF3LW 100 P 30 -------------r-------- ----- - ----T ----- ---1-- --T--­B
HORSEPOWER OESIGN PRESSURE
LS-LOWPRESSURE STEAM TRIM O-OIL FUEL 15 PSIGSTEAM
LW-LOW PRESSURE WATER TRIM G-GASFUEL 30PSIGWATER
GO-GAS/OILFUEL
------ ----EG J P-PROPANE FUEL
70 HP ), P .,..}_ f UP TO 70 HP €I
o -- ', 01
-'~ __l._"-'~: ( )R,;"L------ STACK IHERI-loMETER
0"- I ,
' ~=~
DBSERVAII[JN­ / RCAR INSULATI DNPORT AND JACKE l15 TD 35 flP STANDARD
GAS TRAIN
NOT
APPL I CABLE
FOR OIL
1''--.. CAN t111 UNT UN
C ITI I[f-~
/ LOV VATCR
/ __ CUTOFF AND
" PUt1r CONTROL
'- VIEW SHOWING GAS BURNER AND STEAM TRIM ",J
COMPAK COMPARE
11 ­STEEL 3/8" -D·-UP TO 80 HP 7/16 0 -90 TO 150 HP OTHER
PLATES BOILERS
15# STEAM CF3 COMPAK SERIES SPECIFICATIONS 30# WATER
HORSEPOWER i5 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 70 80 90 100 125 150
GROSS OUTPUT: MBH 502 .. 669 837 1004 ... 1172 1339 1506 1674 1841 2008 2343 2678 3012 3347 4184 5021
FIRING RATEINPUT (GAS): MBH 605 80 6~ 1008- "' 1210· 1412 1613 1814 ' 2()17 2218 2419 ' .. 2823
w
3227 3629 4033 5041 ' ~~ '6049
FIRiNG RATEINPUT (OIL): USGPH 1 4.32 _.~,7 6.. :: ..":::.L 20 _ Jl .64 _ ......1.'O.J .•...::.•..::11.5 .: : : j 3.0 ._ ..-1 4.4 _ _J 5.8 .
H
• •••••JY.3 ..?0,2
,
23.0 . __ 25.9 , j 8.8 ....::_36.0 __43.2
HEATING SURFACE SOFT 77 99 123 150 175 206 225 250 275 300 358 400 464 500 590 750
FURNACE VOLUME: CUn. 8.6 11141624 27 29 32 35 37 43 " 47 56 60 70 86
87 1'1 5' ·••..·_·..147 1'78 1 ' 206 ~ ••. 236 257 "'"'283 '" 309 '292 _ ••, 343 ..•.. 381 I 473 ' S09 . .. 596 ~ 727WATER CAPACITY (FULL): IMP.GAL
WATER CAPACITY (NWL): IMP. GAL
SHIPPING WEIGHT LBS
 " 27&6· ·· ~~()&8: , : : · : ~~16Z ~· :3~g8 ' ~m =~8~~ ~ ,: ~m 596Z 66~ & '·' · ~~g & ·: ,·~~~g - " 7~8& · A8~ ~: :~~~6 ~~g&8 i 2~38
ALL DIMENS IONS WITHOUT FRACTIONS ARE TO NEAREST INCH OT HE R INTERMEDIATE AND CU STOM MODELS AVA ILABLE
-,-,, 53 63 ······ 74" '-85---" 95 93' 98-'-' 165'" 112 1()1if4 " "' 123 ' - 'i25 ······ ······ 13 2 149 147 G
B BARE BOILER HEIGHT
A BARE BOILER LENGTH
~ ..........:. 63 :~: :: j3 _ _ 63 63 .. :.: .63 ~~:=f3 .._..,.J 3 .. :: j 3::.. ::=~ j3 ,__. 76 .•_,....•...76 ~ 76 , ,~: Jl3 ._:: 83 ::=:::..:..83 · .. j )2 ~
C BAREBOILER WIDTH 00 o 34 1/4 341/4 34 1/4 34 1/4 341/4 40 40 ' 40 40 443/4 44 3/4 443/4 48 ' 48 ' 48 531/2 >=
D BASELENGTH ~ .===-":::1$:::': ' : :$$.,.__,.,.31.. ":::==:':I? ~:':=.:.:: :.:a e :.:::.. : ?Q, : : : .:::,§~ ==--=~~ :=:=]$ : : : · : ?1 : : . :::': $~ =-....::: :f():~: -=::-@..., j l § , .:::_J~I=::':]?? ~
EO OVERALL LENGTH OIL [; ] J 81 92J03 .... 113 109,, , 117124131 1 19 J31 . J44 J4~ __,_, J55 J72 ..... J77 ~
EG OVERALL LENGTH GAS i= ~.~7 5•. ._.8~, .~.r ~~6 _~J07 _~1J.z _ ~m ~ F~ •._._130 __. __.m ..1..25 137 , .•. J5'O .. .1..~4 .}61 r .••178 ~ . J..s3 ~
REAR FLUE GAS BOX DEPTH o 10 10 " 10 . 10 . 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 16 16 ' 16 19 co
~ IFG FRONT FLUEGAS BOX DEPTH;'i
H FLUE GAS OUTLET DIAMETER~ ! ~~~~~~~~~~3~ IT~3~~~
~ __51 __51 _ _ 51 __5L __?J. 6L ..__.63 __63. 63 __ •••66 _ 66 ._ ~~66 _._ _ 69 69 .._ _ 69 _.~._78 ;;